
ACTRA Regatta #4 Saturday, 31 January 2009

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 1 Masters Men's Double Division 1

1 01.06 Canberra 4 (Strapps,Simson)  (G) 4          23   0.00  +0.00
2 01.07 Canberra 5 (Burgess,Denny)  (I) 5          GO  24.75 +24.75
3 01.02 Black Mountain 2 (Wright,Leitch)  (F) 6          31   3.56 +28.31
4 01.08 Canberra 6 (Pagan,Wilkes)  (E) 1          38   1.24 +29.55
5 01.01 Black Mountain 1 (Nash,Weir)  (D) 2          44   8.97 +38.52
6 01.13 Shoalhaven (Eddington,Weaver)  (D) 3          44   1.98 +40.50
7 01.04 Canberra 2 (Laidlaw,Snellgrove)  (D) 7          44         

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 2 Masters Men's Double Division 2

1 01.09 Canberra 7 (Osborne,Little)  (C) 3  3:49.17   6   0.00  +0.00
2 01.03 Canberra 1 (Fisher,Greer)  (C) 1  3:54.81   6   5.64  +5.64
3 01.12 Lake Tuggeranong 2 (Watt,Townsend)  (C) 4  4:02.21   6   7.40 +13.04
4 01.05 Canberra 3 (Horsburgh,Daubney)  (C) 2  4:24.12   6  21.91 +34.95
5 01.11 Lake Tuggeranong 1 (Hickey,Barnwell)  (C) 6  4:28.68   6   4.56 +39.51

01.10 Capital Lakes (Sykes,Fraser)  (D) 5         

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 3 Masters Pair Final

1 02.02 Canberra 1 (Linacre,Wellman)  (E) 1          GO   0.00  +0.00
2 02.01 Black Mountain (Champness,Trowell)  (D) 3          30         
3 02.03 Canberra 2 (Coles,Ninham)  (F) 2          25         

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 4 Masters Women's Double Division 1

1 03.01 Black Mountain 1 (Nermutova,Martin)  (A) 1  3:59.56   8   0.00  +0.00
2 03.04 Canberra 2 (Bissaker,Grant)  (B) 4  4:10.10   6  10.54 +10.54
3 03.07 Capital Lakes (Blackwell,Littleton)  (C) 3  4:25.88  GO  15.78 +26.32

03.06 Canberra 4 (Antill,Mackay)  (C) 2 DID NOT START
03.03 Canberra 1 (Harvey,Hayward)  (A) 5 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 5 Masters Women's Double Division 2

1 03.02 Black Mountain 2 (Sommer,Champness)  (E) 3          GO   0.00  +0.00
2 03.09 Shoalhaven (Jones,Eddington)  (C) 4          13         
3 03.05 Canberra 3 (Goddard,Charlton)  (D) 1           7         
4 03.08 Lake Tuggeranong (Styman,Watt)  (C) 5          13         

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 6 Womens Group A Single Scull Division 1

1 04.07 A.I.S.-AIS (Laura Osti)  (GE) 6  7:20.56   0.00  +0.00
2 04.09 A.I.S.-AIS (Alison Crowe)  (GE) 4  7:33.79  13.23 +13.23
3 04.12 ANU 2 (Christabelle Northam)  (GA) 2  7:43.29   9.50 +22.73
4 04.19 Canberra 4 (Emily Balmaks)  (GE) 5  7:57.74  14.45 +37.18

04.04 A.I.S.-AIS (Charlotte Walters)  (GE) 1         

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 7 Womens Group A Single Scull Division 2

1 04.06 A.I.S.-AIS (Emma McCarthy)  (GE) 6  NO TIME   0.00  +0.00
2 04.14 Canberra-ACTAS 2 (Amy Fowler)  (GA) 2          14.50 +14.50
3 04.13 Canberra-ACTAS 1 (Lauren Burraston)  (GD) 4           7.87 +22.37
4 04.16 Canberra 1 (Imogen Cowan)  (GE) 1          19.43 +41.80

04.18 Canberra 3 (Katelyn Mundy)  (GB) 5         

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 8 Womens Group A Single Scull Division 3

1 04.02 A.I.S.-AIS (Sarah Eke)  (GE) 6  7:25.60   0.00  +0.00
2 04.17 Canberra 2 (Rhiannon Hughes)  (GB) 5  7:30.05   4.45  +4.45
3 04.08 A.I.S.-AIS (Sophie Robson)  (GE) 1  7:31.57   1.52  +5.97
4 04.11 ANU 1 (Louise Kilby)  (GD) 4  7:40.74   9.17 +15.14
5 04.20 Lake Tuggeranong (Melissa Greck)  (GD) 3  7:58.15  17.41 +32.55
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Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 9 Womens Group A Single Scull Division 4

1 04.05 A.I.S.-AIS (Megan Bagworth)  (GE) 4  7:35.37   0.00  +0.00
2 04.15 Capital Lakes-ACTAS (Ailie McDonald)  (GB) 2  7:40.24   4.87  +4.87
3 04.10 A.I.S.-AIS (Libby Alderman)  (GE) 5  7:40.57   0.33  +5.20
4 04.03 A.I.S.-AIS (Emily Rose)  (GE) 1  7:52.52  11.95 +17.15
5 04.21 Black Mountain (Pam Nash)  (GB) 6  8:21.25  28.73 +45.88

04.01 A.I.S.-AIS (Lisa Szatsznjder)  (GE) 3         

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 10 Men's Group B Double Scull Division 1

1 05.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Sheridan,Bruce)  (GE) 4  6:35.92   0.00  +0.00
2 05.07 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Johnston,Gray)  (GA) 1  6:36.17   0.25  +0.25
3 05.04 Canberra Grammar 4 (Retter,Lattimore)  (GA) 6  7:05.16  28.99 +29.24

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 11 Men's Group B Double Scull Division 2

1 05.05 Capital Lakes (Habraken,French)  (GD) 4  6:41.61   0.00  +0.00
2 05.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (del Rio,Daley)  (GE) 1  6:43.09   1.48  +1.48
3 05.06 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Harrison,Sellings)  (GA) 3  6:46.12   3.03  +4.51
4 05.03 Canberra Grammar 3 (Ethell,Wadham)  (GE) 2  6:52.77   6.65 +11.16

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 12 Men's Group A Single Scull Division 1

1 06.06 A.I.S.-AIS (Jared Bidwell)  (GE) 6  6:41.31   0.00  +0.00
2 06.07 A.I.S.-AIS (Richard Allsop)  (GE) 1  6:48.93   7.62  +7.62
3 06.14 Canberra-ACTAS 1 (Nicholas Barnier)  (GB) 5  6:55.84   6.91 +14.53
4 06.22 Pirates (Jonathan Rankin)  (GA) 3  7:04.17   8.33 +22.86
5 06.13 ANU (Ben Adams)  (GE) 4  7:34.14  29.97 +52.83

06.19 Canberra Grammar 1 (Angus Moore)  (GE) 2         

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 13 Men's Group A Single Scull Division 2

1 06.05 A.I.S.-AIS (Danjels Reedman)  (GE) 3  6:40.68   0.00  +0.00
2 06.10 A.I.S.-AIS (Bryn Coudraye)  (GE) 5  6:44.85   4.17  +4.17
3 06.16 Canberra-ACTAS 3 (Nick Harris)  (GE) 6  6:51.00   6.15 +10.32
4 06.18 Canberra (Chris Polyichanin)  (GB) 1  7:24.61  33.61 +43.93
5 06.11 A.I.S.-AIS (Lachlan McKinnon)  (GE) 2  7:30.60   5.99 +49.92

06.20 Canberra Grammar 2 (Mathew Barnier)  (GC) 4         

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 14 Men's Group A Single Scull Division 3

1 06.03 A.I.S.-AIS (Tom Swann)  (GE) 3  6:36.79   0.00  +0.00
2 06.08 A.I.S.-AIS (Tom Larkins)  (GE) 2  6:44.50   7.71  +7.71
3 06.15 Canberra-ACTAS 2 (David Wright)  (GE) 1  6:49.59   5.09 +12.80
4 06.04 A.I.S.-AIS (Shane Jackson)  (GE) 4  6:56.25   6.66 +19.46
5 06.21 Capital Lakes (Callum Mackenzie)  (GD) 5  7:06.95  10.70 +30.16

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 15 Men's Group A Single Scull Division 4

1 06.02 A.I.S.-AIS (Fergus Pragnell)  (GE) 4  6:42.90   0.00  +0.00
2 06.01 A.I.S.-AIS (Dominic Grimm)  (GE) 3  6:45.09   2.19  +2.19
3 06.17 Capital Lakes-ACTAS (Riley Owen)  (GB) 1  6:48.40   3.31  +5.50
4 06.09 A.I.S.-AIS (Chris Ridell)  (GE) 2  6:49.47   1.07  +6.57

06.12 A.I.S.-AIS (John Trovas)  (GE) 5 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 16 Men's Group E Single Scull Division 1

1 07.05 Canberra-ACTAS (Andreas Heger)  (GE) 5  4:09.88   0.00  +0.00
2 07.09 Capital Lakes (Michael Smith)  (GE) 2  4:19.73   9.85  +9.85
3 07.01 Black Mountain 1 (John Spooner)  (GE) 1  4:32.68  12.95 +22.80
4 07.03 Black Mountain 3 (Hugh Barkley)  (GE) 4  4:44.04  11.36 +34.16
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 17 Men's Group E Single Scull Division 2

1 07.10 Capital Lakes (Charlie MacKenzie)  (GE) 4  4:17.83   0.00  +0.00
2 07.11 Shoalhaven (Alexander Richardson)  (GE) 5  4:27.67   9.84  +9.84
3 07.06 Canberra (Andrew Primrose)  (GE) 2  4:29.46   1.79 +11.63
4 07.08 Shoalhaven (Anthony Weaver)  (GE) 3  4:32.47   3.01 +14.64
5 07.02 Black Mountain 2 (Leigh Gordon)  (GE) 1  4:37.34   4.87 +19.51

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 18 Men's Group E Single, school boys Division 1

1 7A.20 Radford College 1 (Tom Pahlow)  (GE) 1  4:29.27   0.00  +0.00
2 7A.15 Canberra Grammar 8 (Liam Doherty)  (GE) 4  4:39.00   9.73  +9.73
3 7A.24 Gippsland Grammar (Sam Vuillermin)  (GA) 5  5:11.46  32.46 +42.19
4 7A.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Ted Moffitt)  (GE) 3  6:06.71  55.25 +97.44

7A.19 Daramalan (Christopher Mornemont)  (GE) 2 DID NOT START
7A.21 Radford College 10 (David Hoefer)  (GE) 6 DID NOT START
7A.10 Canberra Grammar 3 (James McArthur)  (GE) 7 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 19 Men's Group E Single, school boys Division 2

1 7A.08 Canberra Grammar 16 (Alister Turbayne)  (GE) 6  4:31.09   0.00  +0.00
2 7A.14 Canberra Grammar 7 (Oliver Vickers)  (GE) 5  4:36.18   5.09  +5.09
3 7A.22 Radford College 2 (James Rosling)  (GE) 7  4:43.37   7.19 +12.28
4 7A.16 Canberra Grammar 9 (Tom Staniforth)  (GE) 4  4:44.69   1.32 +13.60
5 7A.13 Canberra Grammar 6 (Conor Burdette)  (GE) 2  5:07.89  23.20 +36.80

7A.04 Canberra Grammar 12 (Christopher Shelley)  (GE) 1 DID NOT START
7A.05 Canberra Grammar 13 (John Hooke)  (GE) 3 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 20 Men's Group E Single, school boys Division 3

1 7A.12 Canberra Grammar 5 (David Sheridan)  (GE) 2  4:29.23   0.00  +0.00
2 7A.11 Canberra Grammar 4 (James Borger)  (GE) 1  4:46.61  17.38 +17.38

7A.03 Canberra Grammar 11 (Lachlan Marshall)  (GE) 3         
7A.02 Canberra Grammar 10 (Angus Cooke)  (GE) 4         
7A.06 Canberra Grammar 14 (Sam Kennedy-Hine)  (GE) 6         
7A.07 Canberra Grammar 15 (Oscar Supit)  (GE) 7         

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 21 Women's Group D Coxed Quad Scull (School girls) Division 1

1 08.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 91 (Rush,Sutherland,Pearce,White,c:Murphy) (GE) 5  4:03.20   0.00  +0.00
2 08.09 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Christopherson,Fernandez,Morrison,Flanigan,c:McLaren) (GA) 3  4:14.48  11.28 +11.28
3 08.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 92 (Choy,McWilliam,Reid,Kaye,c:Milenovic) (GE) 1  4:17.88   3.40 +14.68
4 08.05 Canberra Girls Grammar 95 (Flynn,Parker,Coggins,Bennetts,c:Vitharana) (GE) 2  4:31.97  14.09 +28.77
5 08.07 Canberra Girls Grammar 97 (Panton,Lattimore,Lloyd,Cathels,c:Odum) (GE) 4  4:42.56  10.59 +39.36
6 08.13 Radford College (McMorrow,Easthope,Rentsch,Lance,c:Morgan)  (GA) 6  4:43.44   0.88 +40.24

08.11 Capital Lakes (Cross,Weber,Patterson,Collins)  (GE) 8 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 22 Women's Group D Coxed Quad Scull (School girls) Division 2

1 08.08 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Hinkley,Jarvis,Cameron,Rossetti,c:Kemsley)  (GA) 5  4:06.05   0.00  +0.00
2 08.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 94 (Stewart,English,Champion,Cross,c:Davies) (GE) 3  4:17.14  11.09 +11.09
3 08.10 Radford College (Wigley,Chaudri,Yazidjoglou,Culley,c:Nielsen)  (GA) 1  4:21.57   4.43 +15.52
4 08.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 93 (Padanyi-Ryan,Francis,Comensoli,Lascelles,c:Bills) (GE) 4  4:25.56   3.99 +19.51
5 08.06 Canberra Girls Grammar 96 (Roche-Freeman,Crooke,Katsogiannis,Wallace,c:Gwynn-Jones) (GE) 2  4:25.92   0.36 +19.87

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 23 Women's Group C Single Scull Division 1

1 10.07 Radford College (Kate Thomson)  (GD) 4  6:55.23   0.00  +0.00
2 10.04 Gippsland Grammar 3 (Molly Connolly)  (GA) 3  7:01.20   5.97  +5.97
3 10.10 Shoalhaven 3 (Rachel Lewis)  (GE) 2  7:04.60   3.40  +9.37

10.13 Daramalan (Grace Underwood)  (GE) 5         
10.01 Daramalan (Natalie Graf)  (GE) 6         
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Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 24 Women's Group C Single Scull Division 2

1 10.03 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Fiona Munson)  (GA) 2  6:39.48   0.00  +0.00
2 10.06 Lake Tuggeranong (Debbie Styman)  (GC) 3  6:47.23   7.75  +7.75
3 10.09 Shoalhaven 2 (Morgan Croker)  (GC) 1  6:56.79   9.56 +17.31
4 10.05 Gippsland Grammar 4 (Mel Irving)  (GA) 6  7:05.69   8.90 +26.21
5 10.12 Shoalhaven 5 (Linda Eddington)  (GC) 5  7:20.18  14.49 +40.70

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 25 Women's Group C Single Scull Division 3

1 10.02 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Louise Larcombe)  (GA) 2  6:46.43   0.00  +0.00
2 10.11 Shoalhaven 4 (Simone Jones)  (GC) 3  6:50.09   3.66  +3.66
3 10.08 Shoalhaven 1 (Naomi Wootton)  (GE) 5  7:00.80  10.71 +14.37
4 10.14 Daramalan (Melissa Taglieri)  (GE) 1  7:51.24  50.44 +64.81

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 26 Men's Group C Eight Final

1
12.05 Canberra
(Lawrence,Pagan,Osborne,Little,Horsburgh,Greer,Wilkes,Ellis,c:Antill) 5  4:59.89   0.00  +0.00

2
12.02 Canberra Grammar 1
(Jones,Trowell,Creer,Balmaks,Maple,Johnson,Perren-Leveridge,Peake,c:Gavin)

 (GE)
1  5:05.54   5.65  +5.65

3
12.01 Canberra
(Polyichanin,Oneill,Varendorff,Sandral,Cusack,McCormack,Gamble,Gough,c:Davis)

 (GA)
2  5:08.85   3.31  +8.96

4
12.04 Canberra
(Daley,Poke,Prout,Hewitt,Davoren,Coles,Ninham,Dyer,c:Whelan) 4  5:23.64  14.79 +23.75

5
12.03 Canberra Grammar 2
(McDonald Crowley,Fisher,Sanderson,Russell,Carroll,Vickers,Wild Taylor,Osborne,c:Baldwin)

 (GE)
3  5:31.16   7.52 +31.27

6
12.06 Canberra
(Body,Pagett,Res,Varendorff,Buchhorn,Daubney,Hainge,Doyle,c:Cook)

 (GE)
6  5:50.97  19.81 +51.08

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 27 Women's Group B Single Scull Division 1

1 13.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 11 (Jess Williams)  (GE) 4  8:57.63   0.00  +0.00
2 13.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 10 (Lucy Caldwell)  (GE) 3  9:14.76  17.13 +17.13

13.05 Canberra Girls Grammar 12 (Charlotte McArthur)  (GE) 2 DID NOT START
13.08 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 (Liz Pearson)  (GE) 5 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 28 Men's Group C Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 11.01 Black Mountain (Nash,Trowell,Weir,Hall,c:Leitch)  (GC) 5  5:20.27   0.00  +0.00
2 11.05 Radford College (Pahlow,Vlandis,Stuchbery,Davies,c:Tulip)  (GE) 4  5:33.71  13.44 +13.44
3 11.04 Gippsland Grammar (Darby,Smith,Dawson,Johnston,c:Keily)  (GA) 1  5:34.57   0.86 +14.30
4 11.02 Canberra Grammar 1 (Meadows-Batagol,Kennett,Clinch,Curtoti,c:Abhayaratna) (GE) 2  6:41.82  67.25 +81.55

11.03 Canberra Grammar 2 (Cusack,Shelley,Singh,Hayes,c:Prakash)  (GE) 3 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 29 Women's Group B Single Scull Division 2

1 13.13 Canberra Girls Grammar 9 (Collette Lipp)  (GE) 4  8:43.31   0.00  +0.00
2 13.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Jane Mason)  (GE) 6  8:52.51   9.20  +9.20
3 13.11 Canberra Girls Grammar 7 (Tash Anderson)  (GE) 3                 

13.06 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Jess King)  (GE) 1 DID NOT START
13.14 Capital Lakes (Chloe MacKenzie)  (GD) 5 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 30 Women's Group B Single Scull Division 3

1 13.12 Canberra Girls Grammar 8 (Eliza Patterson)  (GE) 3  8:29.50   0.00  +0.00
2 13.10 Canberra Girls Grammar 6 (Rose Burke)  (GD) 2  8:33.47   3.97  +3.97
3 13.09 Canberra Girls Grammar 5 (Sophia Mobbs)  (GE) 4                 
4 13.07 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Kirsty Nitschki)  (GE) 1                 
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Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 31 Men's Group B Single Scull Division 1

1 14.20 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Steve Johnston)  (GA) 2  7:11.55   0.00  +0.00
2 14.21 Gippsland Grammar 2 (James Gray)  (GA) 6  7:22.29  10.74 +10.74
3 14.12 Canberra Grammar 8 (Scott Sheridan)  (GE) 3  7:33.13  10.84 +21.58
4 14.19 Daramalan 4 (Cameron McAlister)  (GD) 1  7:47.88  14.75 +36.33

14.02 Canberra (Dane Buchhorn)  (GE) 4 DID NOT START
14.11 Canberra Grammar 7 (Gregory Kourpanidis)  (GE) 5 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 32 Men's Group B Single Scull Division 2

1 14.24 Pirates (Scott Wike)  (GA) 6  7:19.37   0.00  +0.00
2 14.14 Capital Lakes 1 (Lewis Habraken)  (GE) 1  7:25.89   6.52  +6.52
3 14.23 Gippsland Grammar 4 (Tom Sellings)  (GA) 3  7:48.69  22.80 +29.32
4 14.08 Canberra Grammar 4 (Thomas Ethell)  (GE) 2  7:50.49   1.80 +31.12
5 14.10 Canberra Grammar 6  (GA) 5  7:58.32   7.83 +38.95

14.03 Canberra Grammar 1 (Nicholas Wadham)  (GE) 4         

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 33 Men's Group B Single Scull Division 3

1 14.05 Canberra Grammar 11 (Josh Bruce)  (GE) 5  7:12.90   0.00  +0.00
2 14.17 Daramalan 2 (Dylan Conolan)  (GE) 1  7:17.03   4.13  +4.13
3 14.15 Capital Lakes 2 (Darcy French)  (GD) 6  7:50.04  33.01 +37.14
4 14.13 Canberra Grammar 9 (Richard Daley)  (GE) 3  7:50.84   0.80 +37.94
5 14.06 Canberra Grammar 2 (Jack Lattimore)  (GE) 2  8:20.58  29.74 +67.68
6 14.16 Daramalan 1 (Christopher Mornemont)  (GE) 4  8:50.51  29.93 +97.61

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 34 Men's Group B Single Scull Division 4

1 14.07 Canberra Grammar 3 (Daniel del Rio)  (GE) 2  7:22.66   0.00  +0.00
2 14.22 Gippsland Grammar 3 (Jackson Harrison)  (GA) 1  7:26.20   3.54  +3.54
3 14.01 ANU (Ben Adams)  (GE) 6  7:35.59   9.39 +12.93
4 14.04 Canberra Grammar 10 (Steve McMahon)  (GD) 5  7:47.02  11.43 +24.36
5 14.18 Daramalan 3 (Jack Rowe)  (GE) 4  7:52.05   5.03 +29.39
6 14.09 Canberra Grammar 5  (GA) 3  7:58.89   6.84 +36.23

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 35 Women's Group A Pair Final

1 15.02 A.I.S.-AIS (Alderman,Rose)  (GE) 2  7:06.16   0.00  +0.00
2 15.01 A.I.S.-AIS (Osti,McCarthy)  (GE) 1  7:07.91   1.75  +1.75
3 15.04 A.I.S.-AIS (Crowe,Walters)  (GE) 5  7:16.59   8.68 +10.43
4 15.03 A.I.S.-AIS (Bagworth,Robson)  (GE) 4  7:30.46  13.87 +24.30

15.05 ANU (Kilby,Northam)  (GB) 6         

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 36 Men's Group A Pair Final

1 16.04 A.I.S.-AIS (Larkins,Grimm)  (GE) 4  6:20.91   0.00  +0.00
2 16.02 A.I.S.-AIS (Pragnell,Swann)  (GE) 2  6:22.79   1.88  +1.88
3 16.03 A.I.S.-AIS (Coudraye,Allsop)  (GE) 5  6:25.29   2.50  +4.38
4 16.05 Canberra Grammar (Barnier,Moore)  (GD) 1  6:46.38  21.09 +25.47
5 16.01 A.I.S.-AIS (Jackson,Trovas)  (GE) 3  6:58.28  11.90 +37.37

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 37 Masters Women's Eight Final

1
18.01 Canberra 1
(Preiner,Wellman,Linacre,Charlton,Pentony,Liddell,Goddard,Cook,c:McCallum)

 (E)
3  4:17.24  16   0.00  +0.00

2
18.04 Canberra/Leichhardt
(Small,Bottrill,Corry,Davis,Brewer,Seymour,Simington,Colledge,c:Manley Wallace)

 (G)
4  4:40.00  GO  12.60 +12.60

3
18.02 Canberra 2
(Clayden,Farnan,Pfahl,Crozier,McVicker,Comfort,MacFarlane,Harber,c:Connor)

 (D)
2  4:27.40  23   4.39 +16.99

4
18.03 Canberra 4
(Harvey,Bissaker*,Prosser,Hayward,Brian,Antill,Mackay,Smyth,c:Burnet)

 (B)
1  4:23.01  35   5.77 +22.76

*substitute



ACTRA Regatta #4 Saturday, 31 January 2009

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 38 Women's Group E Double Scull Final

1 20.04 Capital Lakes/Canberra-… (Armstrong,O'Connor)  (GA) 2  4:17.89   0.00  +0.00
2 20.05 Shoalhaven (Wootton,Lewis)  (GE) 5  4:23.58   5.69  +5.69
3 20.06 Capital Lakes (Ellacott,Hawkins)  (GE) 6  4:35.55  11.97 +17.66
4 20.01 Black Mountain 1 (Greenaway,Belton)  (GE) 3  4:47.07  11.52 +29.18
5 20.03 Black Mountain 3 (Piscitelli,Burke)  (GE) 1  5:12.63  25.56 +54.74
6 20.02 Black Mountain 2 (Caldwell,Bonney)  (GE) 4  5:34.14  21.51 +76.25

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 39 Women's Group E Double, school girls Final

1 20A.03Radford College 1 (Roderick,Hendry)  (GE) 3  4:33.27   0.00  +0.00
2 20A.05Radford College 2 (Lambe,Morgan)  (GE) 1  4:51.23  17.96 +17.96

20A.04Radford College 11 (Priestly,Currier)  (GE) 4 DID NOT START
20A.01Canberra Girls Grammar (Francis,Coggins)  (GE) 5         

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 40 Men's Group E Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 21.03 Lake Tuggeranong/Canber… (Primrose,Bell,Perryman,Marinelli,c:Ledger) (GE) 3  4:16.22   0.00  +0.00
2 21.02 Gippsland Grammar (Smillie,Snip,Savage,Thomas,c:Lumsden-Malachenko) (GA) 1  4:20.17   3.95  +3.95

21.01 Capital Lakes (Lean,Cohen,Smith,MacKenzie,c:Waldren)  (GE) 2         

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 41 Men's Group E Quad, school boys Division 1

1 21A.03Canberra Grammar 3 (Hardy,Shelley,Borger,Staniforth)  (GE) 5  3:55.81   0.00  +0.00
2 21A.02Canberra Grammar 2 (Cross,Locke,Mirlieb,Sharma-Burton)  (GE) 1  4:26.58  30.77 +30.77
3 21A.07Canberra Grammar 7 (Campbell,Drakakis,Lyness,Miller)  (GE) 3  4:59.39  32.81 +63.58
4 21A.09Radford College 8 (Cullen-Magor,Easthope,Morell,Ferguson) (GA) 2  5:03.09   3.70 +67.28

21A.04Canberra Grammar 4 (del Rio,Hooke,Robertson,Warner)  (GE) 4 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 42 Men's Group E Quad, school boys Division 2

1 21A.10Radford College 9 (Barrett,Waddington,Letcher,Mount)  (GE) 2  4:11.56   0.00  +0.00
2 21A.01Canberra Grammar 1 (Howse,Hodge,Pullinen,Marshall)  (GE) 4  4:28.66  17.10 +17.10
3 21A.05Canberra Grammar 5 (Doherty,Volis,Pickering,Parr)  (GE) 3  4:46.69  18.03 +35.13
4 21A.08Radford College 1 (Hitches,Groves,Rosling,Hoefer)  (GA) 5  5:12.42  25.73 +60.86
5 21A.06Canberra Grammar 6 (Kennedy-Hine,McArthur,Breis,Sheridan) (GE) 1  5:23.21  10.79 +71.65

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 43 Masters Men's Single Division 1

1 22.05 Canberra 2 (John Simson)  (H) 4  4:33.42  GO   1.49  +1.49
2 22.04 Canberra 1 (John Strapps)  (F) 1  4:36.71  20   3.29  +4.78
3 22.11 Shoalhaven (David Eddington)  (E) 6  4:31.93  29         
4 22.02 Black Mountain 2 (Alex Leitch)  (G) 2  5:08.61  11     5.58
5 22.01 Black Mountain 1 (Peter Wright)  (E) 3  5:03.03  29    26.32
6 22.09 Lake Tuggeranong 2 (Michael Barnwell)  (G) 5  5:38.18  11    29.57

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 44 Masters Men's Single Division 2

1 22.12 Capital Lakes (John Carpenter)  (E) 5       nt  GO   0.00  +0.00
2 22.03 Black Mountain 3 (Paul Champness)  (D) 3           7         
3 22.06 Canberra 3 (Dale Gazzard)  (C) 4          15         
4 22.07 Capital Lakes (Ken Ineson)  (D) 2           7         
5 22.08 Lake Tuggeranong 1 (Michael Wright)  (B) 6          20         

22.10 Lake Tuggeranong 3 (Simon Hickey)  (A) 1 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 45 Masters Women's Single Final

1 23.02 Black Mountain 2 (Pam Nash)  (D) 2  4:49.88   8   0.00  +0.00
2 23.03 Black Mountain 3 (Evelyn Sommer)  (E) 1  5:17.69  GO  27.81 +27.81
3 23.01 Black Mountain 1 (Larraine Champness)  (D) 4  5:26.28   8   8.59 +36.40

23.04 Black Mountain 4 (Rosanne Lawrence)  (D) 6 DID NOT START
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 46 Men's Group D 2x Final

1 24.04 Lake Tuggeranong (Broers,Steer)  (GE) 4  4:06.45   0.00  +0.00
2 24.01 Black Mountain (McMillan,Calderwood)  (GE) 3  4:16.50  10.05 +10.05
3 24.03 Gippsland Grammar (Dawson,Johnston)  (GA) 5  4:20.48   3.98 +14.03
4 24.06 Capital Lakes (Bailey,Gillian)  (GE) 6  4:23.40   2.92 +16.95
5 24.05 Shoalhaven (Weaver,Richardson)  (GE) 2  4:31.31   7.91 +24.86
6 24.02 Daramalan (Junakovic,Duffy)  (GE) 1  4:36.29   4.98 +29.84

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 47 Men's Group C Single Scull Final

1 25.03 Canberra (Mark Kwiatkowski)  (GE) 2  6:32.32   0.00  +0.00
2 25.02 Black Mountain 2 (Stephen Trowell)  (GC) 6  6:39.45   7.13  +7.13
3 25.06 Radford College (James Vlandis)  (GE) 5  6:44.22   4.77 +11.90
4 25.01 Black Mountain 1 (Brian Weir)  (GD) 3  6:45.15   0.93 +12.83
5 25.05 Lake Tuggeranong (Vince Townsend)  (GC) 4  6:51.50   6.35 +19.18
6 25.04 Gippsland Grammar (Sam Vuillermin)  (GA) 1  6:58.68   7.18 +26.36

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 48 Women's Group C Double Scull Final

1 26.03 Capital Lakes (MacKenzie,Bailey)  (GE) 2  6:34.50   0.00  +0.00
2 26.05 Shoalhaven 1 (Eddington,Jones)  (GC) 6  6:45.84  11.34 +11.34
3 26.06 Shoalhaven 2 (Wootton,Croker)  (GD) 5  6:58.09  12.25 +23.59
4 26.04 Daramalan (Underwood,Taglieri)  (GE) 4  7:24.89  26.80 +50.39

26.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 101 (Sanderson,Clark)  (GE) 1         

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 49 Men's Group B Eight Final

1
30.01 Canberra
(Monoghan,Polyichanin,Oneill,Varendorff,Sandral,Cusack,McCormack,Buchhorn,c:Davis)

 (GA)
3  6:28.27   0.00  +0.00

2
30.03 Canberra Grammar 2
(Jones,Trowell,Creer,Balmaks,Maple,Johnson,Perren-Leveridge,Peake,c:Gavin)

 (GE)
4  6:34.30   6.03  +6.03

3
30.04 Canberra Grammar 3
(McDonald Crowley,Fisher,Sanderson,Russell,Carroll,Vickers,Wild Taylor,Osborne,c:Baldwin)

 (GE)
6  7:32.47  58.17 +64.20

4
30.02 Canberra Grammar 1
(Daley,del Rio,Wadham,Ethell,Sheridan,Bruce,Moore,Barnier,c:Purnell)

 (GE)
1  8:49.06  76.59 +140.7

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 50 Women's Group B Coxless Quad Scull Final

1 29.02 Canberra (Hughes,Jolly,Burraston,Bowman)  (GD) 3  7:05.25   0.00  +0.00
2 29.01 Canberra Composite (Riley,Richardson,Hearn,Davis)  (GC) 1  7:18.79  13.54 +13.54
3 29.04 Radford College (Currier,Williams,Smith,Thomson)  (GD) 6  7:44.29  25.50 +39.04
4 29.03 Canberra Girls Grammar (Kaye,Clifford,Sainty,Tapp)  (GE) 5  8:16.13  31.84 +70.88

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 51 Women's B coxed Quad Final

1 29G.04Gippsland Grammar (Irving,Connolly,Larcombe,Munson)  (GA) 5  7:17.97   0.00  +0.00
2 29G.01Canberra Girls Grammar 121 (Sewell,Johnstone,Lancaster,Scully)  (GE) 3  7:46.53  28.56 +28.56
3 29G.05Radford College 1 (Lambe,Morgan,Hendry,Roderick)  (GE) 2  7:50.02   3.49 +32.05
4 29G.02Canberra Girls Grammar 122 (Passari,Heddle,Stamatis,Pearson)  (GE) 1  8:23.48  33.46 +65.51

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 52 Women's Group E Single Scull Division 1

1 31.01 Black Mountain 1 (Dominique Greenaway)  (GE) 1  4:49.89   0.00  +0.00
2 31.11 Radford College (Erika Culley)  (GE) 6  5:04.04  14.15 +14.15

31.06 Capital Lakes (Casey Patterson)  (GE) 2 SCRATCHED
31.08 Capital Lakes (Ellie Watson)  (GE) 3 SCRATCHED
31.03 Canberra-ACTAS (Janie Armstrong)  (GA) 4 DID NOT START
31.09 Capital Lakes (Sarah Woodcock)  (GE) 5 SCRATCHED
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 53 Women's Group E Single Scull Division 2

1 31.10 Daramalan (Melissa Taglieri)  (GE) 1  4:51.56   0.00  +0.00
2 31.02 Black Mountain 2 (Sarah Belton)  (GE) 2  5:03.54  11.98 +11.98
3 31.04 Capital Lakes-ACTAS (Brandie O'Connor)  (GE) 6  5:10.18   6.64 +18.62
4 31.07 Capital Lakes (Madeleine Ellacott)  (GE) 3  5:15.40   5.22 +23.84
5 31.12 Capital Lakes (Ellen Stoke)  (GE) 5  5:19.10   3.70 +27.54

31.05 Gippsland Grammar (Julia Despard)  (GE) 4         

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 54 Men's Group C Double Scull Final

1 32.01 Capital Lakes 1 (Bailey,Mackenzie)  (GD) 2  5:45.40   0.00  +0.00
2 32.02 Capital Lakes 2 (MacKenzie,Habraken)  (GE) 1  5:46.53   1.13  +1.13
3 32.04 Radford College (Stuchbery,Davies)  (GE) 4  6:03.24  16.71 +17.84
4 32.03 Lake Tuggeranong (Steer,Broers)  (GE) 3  6:16.85  13.61 +31.45

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 55 Women's Group C Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 33.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 102 (Hughes,Marques,Ball,Antill,c:Sims)  (GE) 3  6:22.66   0.00  +0.00
2 33.08 Gippsland Grammar (Hinkley,Jarvis,Cameron,Rossetti,c:Kemsley)  (GA) 5  6:34.36  11.70 +11.70
3 33.09 Lake Tuggeranong (Ledger,Styman,Watt,Thomas,c:Ledger)  (GC) 1  6:44.49  10.13 +21.83

33.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 103 (Gwynn-Jones,Kriz,Hammond,Velzen,c:Beale) (GE) 2 DID NOT START
33.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 101 (Hutcheson,Metcalfe,Caudle,Taylor,c:Crow) (GE) 4 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 56 Women's Group C Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 33.10 Radford College (Hitches,Pidcock,Gordon,McMorrow,c:Tulip)  (GE) 5  6:34.13   0.00  +0.00
2 33.05 Canberra Girls Grammar 105 (Rainbow,Smith,Mitchell,Lyon,c:Cramp) (GE) 2  6:50.72  16.59 +16.59
3 33.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 104 (Smyth,Johnson,Townsend,Houston,c:Niemi) (GE) 4  7:04.43  13.71 +30.30
4 33.07 Canberra Girls Grammar 107 (Cooper,Wojcik,Skotnicki,Hone,c:Stavaruk) (GE) 3                 

33.06 Canberra Girls Grammar 106 (Schleiger,Scully,Michail,Turnbull,c:Weaving) (GE) 1         

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 57 Women's Group A Double Scull Final

1 35.01 A.I.S.-AIS (Bagworth,Osti)  (GE) 2  6:51.41   0.00  +0.00
2 35.02 A.I.S.-AIS (Crowe,Walters)  (GE) 4  7:02.11  10.70 +10.70
3 35.05 Canberra/Nepean (Riley,Davis)  (GB) 1  7:37.54  35.43 +46.13
4 35.06 Canberra/North Shore (Hearn,Richardson)  (GD) 3  7:47.27   9.73 +55.86

35.03 A.I.S.-AIS (Szatsznjder,McCarthy)  (GE) 5         
35.04 ANU (Kilby,Duncan)  (GC) 6 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 58 Men's Group B Coxed Four Final

1 34.03 Canberra (Monoghan,Buchhorn,Oneill,Polyichanin) (GA) 3  NO TIME   0.00  +0.00
2 34.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Ethell,Daley,del Rio,Wadham,c:Shaw)  (GE) 5            10.20
3 34.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Barnier,Moore,Sheridan,Bruce,c:Purnell) (GE) 1             7.10

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 59 Masters Women's Quad Final

1 37.02 Black Mountain/Canberra (Nermutova,Jolly,Knowler,Martin)  (A) 6  3:44.18  37   0.00  +0.00
2 37.07 Capital Lakes (Yaxley,McDonald,Littleton,Blackwell) (C) 3  4:05.17  30  20.99 +20.99
3 37.03 Canberra 1 (Simington,Davis,Brewer,Colledge)  (G) 4  4:37.54  GO  14.48 +35.47
4 37.05 Canberra 3 (Farnan,Pfahl,McVicker,Comfort)  (D) 2  4:23.06  23   6.38 +41.85
5 37.06 Canberra 4 (Harvey,Antill,Mackay,Hayward)  (B) 5  4:16.68  35  11.51 +53.36
6 37.04 Canberra 2 (Corry,Bottrill,Seymour,Small)  (G) 1  5:00.32  GO  22.78 +76.14
7 37.01 Black Mountain 2 (Bonney,Caldwell,Piscitelli,Burke)  (C) 7  5:18.30  30  17.98 +94.12
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 60 Masters Mixed Quad Final

1 38.04 Canberra (Ellis,Horsburgh,Little,Wilkes)  (C) 4  3:52.33   6   0.00  +0.00
2 38.02 Black Mountain 2 (Lawrence,McMillan,Coombes,Calderwood) (C) 3  4:04.37  GO  12.04 +12.04
3 38.03 Canberra (Laidlaw,Snellgrove,Hainge,Challis)  (D) 1  4:06.48  GO   2.11 +14.15
4 38.01 Black Mountain 1 (Abercromby,Spooner,Gordon,Howard)  (C) 5  4:10.75  GO   4.27 +18.42
5 38.05 Lake Tuggeranong (Watt,Wright,Hickey,Barnwell)  (C) 2  4:19.51   6   8.76 +27.18

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 61 Men's Group E Double Scull Final

1 40.04 Shoalhaven (Weaver,Richardson)  (GE) 3  6:53.26   0.00  +0.00
2 40.07 Radford College (Hoefer,Rosling)  (GE) 7  7:02.97   9.71  +9.71
3 40.03 Daramalan (Junakovic,Duffy)  (GE) 2  7:10.34   7.37 +17.08
4 40.01 Black Mountain 1 (Allard,Buchanan)  (GE) 4  7:12.36   2.02 +19.10
5 40.06 Lake Tuggeranong (Marinelli,Perryman)  (GE) 6  7:28.11  15.75 +34.85
6 40.02 Black Mountain 2 (Barkley,Davies)  (GE) 1  7:33.17   5.06 +39.91

40.05 Canberra-ACTAS (Polyichanin,Heger)  (GD) 5         

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 62 Women's Group D Double Scull Division 1

1 41.07 Capital Lakes (Bailey,MacKenzie)  (GE) 6  5:06.89   0.00  +0.00
41.02 Gippsland Grammar (Mossison,Flannagan)  (GA) 1         
41.01 Daramalan (Underwood,Graf)  (GE) 3         
41.08 Capital Lakes (Weber,Patterson)  (GE) 4 SCRATCHED
41.05 Canberra Girls Grammar (Sanderson,Clark)  (GE) 5         

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 63 Women's Group D Double Scull Division 2

1 41.04 Shoalhaven (Wootton,Croker)  (GD) 5  4:33.46   0.00  +0.00
2 41.10 Radford College (Williams,Smith)  (GE) 6  4:39.48   6.02  +6.02
3 41.03 Lake Tuggeranong (Ledger,Thomas)  (GD) 2  5:25.59  46.11 +52.13

41.06 Capital Lakes (Sorenson,Woodcock)  (GE) 1 DID NOT START
41.09 Capital Lakes (Cross,Collins)  (GE) 4 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 64 Men's Group D Coxed Quad Scull, school boys Final

1 42.05 Radford College (Mount,Barrett,Letcher,Davies)  (GE) 5  3:48.83   0.00  +0.00
2 42.03 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Darby,Smith,Dawson,Johnston,c:Keily)  (GA) 3  3:52.90   4.07  +4.07
3 42.04 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Smillie,Snip,Savage,Thomas,c:Lumsden-Malachenko) (GA) 1  4:14.21  21.31 +25.38

42.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Hayes,Shelley,Clinch,Meadows-Batagol,c:Prakash) (GE) 2         
42.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Trowell,Wild Taylor,Wayte,Abhayaratna,c:Baldwin) (GE) 4         

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 65 Men's Group B Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 43.03 Canberra Grammar 3 (Kourpanidis,McMahon,Lattimore,Retter,c:Dicker) (GA) 1  6:16.62   0.00  +0.00
2 43.06 Gippsland Grammar (Sellings,Gray,Johnston,Harrison,c:Connolly)  (GA) 6  6:24.58   7.96  +7.96
3 43.05 Daramalan (Conolan,Slarke,McAlister,Rowe,c:Johnston)  (GE) 2  6:45.70  21.12 +29.08
4 43.04 Capital Lakes (Bailey,French,Habraken,Mackenzie,c:Waldren)  (GD) 4  6:56.57  10.87 +39.95

43.02 Canberra Grammar 2 (Daley,del Rio,Wadham,Ethell,c:Shaw)  (GE) 3         
43.01 Canberra Grammar 1 (Sheridan,Bruce,Moore,Barnier,c:Purnell)  (GE) 5         

Place Crew Lane Finish Margins
Race 66 Women's Group B Eight Final

1
44.01 Black Mountain/Canberra
(Knowler,Jolly,Hughes,Bowman,Martin,Burraston,Bissaker,Blain,c:Narracott)

 (GA)
2  6:46.68   0.00  +0.00

2
44.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 121
(Williams,Jones,Clifford,King,Mobbs,Sainty,Tapp,Patterson,c:Bradbury)

 (GE)
1  7:21.46  34.78 +34.78

3
44.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 122
(McArthur,Nitschki,Burke,Lipp,Mason,Kaye,Anderson,Caldwell,c:Beattie)

 (GE)
3  7:26.91   5.45 +40.23
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 67 Masters Mixed Double Division 1

1 45.01 Black Mountain 1 (Nermutova,Trowell)  (C) 3  4:09.44   0.00  +0.00
2 45.19 Lake Tuggeranong (Townsend,Styman)  (C) 4  4:13.23   3.79  +3.79
3 45.16 Capital Lakes 2 (McDonald,Ineson)  (C) 2  4:34.94  21.71 +25.50
4 45.18 Capital Lakes 4 (Poels,Ellacot)  (C) 1  4:48.94  14.00 +39.50
5 45.05 Black Mountain 5 (Burke,Wright)  (C) 6  5:00.52  11.58 +51.08

45.02 Black Mountain 2 (Coombes,McMillan)  (C) 5 DID NOT START
45.06 Black Mountain 6 (Howard,Gordon)  (C) 7         

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 68 Masters Mixed Double Division 2

1 45.20 Shoalhaven (Jones,Eddington)  (D) 4       nt   6   0.00  +0.00
2 45.04 Black Mountain 4 (Champness,Champness)  (D) 5           6         
3 45.15 Capital Lakes 1 (Carpenter,Yaxley)  (D) 2           6         
4 45.03 Black Mountain 3 (Lawrence,Calderwood)  (D) 3           6         
5 45.17 Capital Lakes 3 (Jahnke,Mann)  (E) 1          GO         
6 45.13 Canberra 5 (Gazzard,Gazzard)  (A) 6          20         

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 69 Masters Mixed Double Division 3

1 45.11 Canberra 3 (Simson,Preiner)  (F) 2       nt   9   0.00  +0.00
2 45.07 Black Mountain 7 (Nash,Leitch)  (E) 5          16         
3 45.08 Black Mountain 8 (Sommer,Nash)  (E) 1          16         
4 45.10 Canberra 2 (Laidlaw,Liddell)  (E) 4          16         
5 45.09 Canberra 1 (Colledge,Colledge)  (G) 3          GO         
6 45.12 Canberra 4 (Cook,Denny)  (F) 6           9         

45.14 Canberra 6 (Pagan,James)  (E) 7         


